

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16784-16786/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/03/2011 in WP No.10220/1996 ,
WP No.31378/1996 & WP No.13322/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25408-25410 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

Let these matters be listed thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master